Spectrum News NY1/Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 22 - June 1, 2022

1000 New York City Residents
MOE +/-3.1%

Q1. Is New York City on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes [ No
Right track 32% | 32% 32% | 33% | 27% | 32% | 36% | 32% 30% 33% 36% 24% | 34% | 18% | 26% | 38% | 32% 27% 30% | 33% | 28% 43% 37% 28% 35% | 32% 33% | 32% | 33%
Wrong direction 56% | 56% 56% | 56% | 63% | 59% | 47% | 54% 58% 52% 54% 72% | 53% | 77% | 66% | 48% | 58% 65% 59% | 55% | 65% 44% 42% 61% 55% | 60% 57% | 58% | 55%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 11% 12% 11% | 10% | 9% | 17% | 14% 12% 15% 10% 4% 13% | 4% 8% | 14% | 10% 8% 12% | 12% 7% 13% 21% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% | 13%
Q2. is New York State on the right track or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes No
Right track 38% | 37% 40% | 37% | 30% | 44% | 44% | 35% 38% 43% 39% 26% | 42% | 22% | 28% | 43% | 40% 30% 33% | 40% | 35% 49% 44% 34% 42% | 38% 37% 35% | 40%
Wrong direction 46% | 48% 44% | 43% | 59% | 46% | 35% | 44% 48% 41% 46% 58% | 42% | 69% | 56% | 38% | 44% 60% 52% | 44% | 52% 35% 29% 52% 45% | 49% 47% 51% | 43%
Don't know/No opinion 16% | 15% 16% 19% | 11% | 10% | 21% | 21% 14% 16% 16% 16% | 16% | 9% | 16% | 19% | 15% 10% 15% | 16% | 13% 17% 27% 14% 14% | 13% 16% 14% | 18%
Q3. How would you rate the job that Kathy Hochul is doing as Governor? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Excellent 7% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% | 12% | 8% 7% 6% 6% 2% 8% 1% 2% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 10% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Good 28% | 26% 31% 23% | 22% | 37% | 42% | 23% 26% 36% 28% 24% | 34% | 16% | 21% | 40% | 27% 18% 29% | 29% | 29% 36% 29% 24% 29% | 26% 32% 23% | 32%
Fair 36% | 34% 37% | 42% | 39% | 28% | 27% | 34% 36% 34% 38% 29% | 33% | 34% | 47% | 35% | 40% 35% 34% | 36% | 33% 38% 31% 37% 37% | 41% 33% 38% | 34%
Poor 18% | 22% 13% 13% | 23% | 19% | 13% | 23% 15% 12% 19% 32% | 14% | 44% | 18% | 8% | 17% 31% 21% | 16% | 25% 8% 12% 15% 13% | 19% 20% 21% | 15%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 12% 12% 19% | 10% | 8% 6% 12% 16% 11% 8% 14% | 11% | 5% | 13% | 10% | 10% 11% 10% | 13% 7% 9% 22% 17% 13% 9% 10% 12% | 12%
Q4. How would you rate the job that Eric Adams is doing as Mayor? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Excellent 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% | 11% | 11% 8% 3% 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 3% 8% 4% 13% 5% 6% 13% 6% 2% 7% 7%
Good 22% | 22% 23% 20% | 19% | 24% | 30% | 22% 22% 24% 23% 19% | 23% | 11% | 20% | 20% | 25% 21% 20% | 23% | 21% 26% 24% 23% 25% | 22% 23% 23% | 22%
Fair 35% | 34% 36% | 35% | 36% | 35% | 37% | 33% 33% 38% 36% 39% | 37% | 35% | 35% | 35% | 38% 33% 41% | 34% | 36% 41% 24% 36% 32% | 39% 39% 34% | 36%
Poor 29% | 31% 26% | 32% | 31% | 30% | 17% | 27% 30% 29% 28% 34% | 28% | 43% | 35% | 34% | 24% 33% 33% | 27% | 34% 17% 32% 29% 26% | 27% 32% 28% | 29%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 5% 2% 15% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5%
Specifically, 1’d like you to rate the job Eric Adams is doing on each of the following issues as excellent, good, fair or poor? (Q5-Q11 ROTATED)
Q5. Addressing homelessness
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ Yes | No
Excellent 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 14% 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 2% 9% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Good 13% | 13% 14% 9% | 10% | 18% | 19% | 16% 12% 10% 14% 13% | 13% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 13% 17% 11% | 14% | 13% 19% 4% 12% 18% | 11% 10% 12% | 14%
Fair 27% | 25% 28% 24% | 25% | 30% | 34% | 23% 26% 24% 31% 36% | 28% | 24% | 28% | 26% | 32% 21% 28% | 27% | 26% 29% 30% 27% 24% | 31% 25% 24% | 29%
Poor 49% | 50% 48% | 56% | 52% | 44% | 37% | 42% 51% 61% 44% 46% | 49% | 61% | 55% | 57% | 45% 49% 55% | 48% | 52% 40% 49% 52% 48% | 49% 54% 50% | 49%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 7% 0% 5% 1% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 13% 4% 3% 5% 8% 8% 4%
Q6. Running the city’s public schools
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island [ Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Yes No
Excellent 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 7% 7% 3% 7% 8% 5% 2% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 3% 12% 6% 4% 11% 5% 3% 7% 5%
Good 23% | 21% 26% 22% | 18% | 26% | 27% | 25% 24% 21% 25% 12% | 24% | 15% | 17% | 24% | 23% 23% 20% | 24% | 19% 27% 30% 22% 30% | 21% 20% 22% | 24%
Fair 36% | 36% 37% | 36% | 38% | 40% | 33% | 35% 36% 39% 34% 41% | 39% | 33% | 40% | 38% | 42% 30% 40% | 36% | 36% 39% 27% 40% 32% | 40% 39% 39% | 35%
Poor 23% | 25% 21% 24% | 26% | 22% | 17% | 23% 23% 21% 24% 34% | 20% | 41% | 29% | 21% | 19% 32% 28% | 21% | 26% 15% 26% 25% 20% | 24% 26% 25% | 22%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 12% 9% 11% | 11% | 8% | 14% | 10% 10% 16% 10% 6% 12% | 8% 8% | 12% | 8% 10% 7% | 12% | 16% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9% 12% 7% | 14%
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Q7. Fighting crime
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes [ No
Excellent 5% 5% 6% 4% | 5% | 6% | 9% 7% 6% 1% 6% 6% 7% | 2% | 4% | 5% | 6% 6% 5% | 5% 3% 12% 3% 4% 9% 4% 3% 6% | 5%
Good 16% | 14% 17% | 12% | 14% | 16% | 27% | 17% 17% 9% 19% 20% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 16% 18% 16% | 16% | 15% 23% 13% 16% 19% | 15% 14% 14% | 17%
Fair 29% | 31% 28% | 31% | 27% | 31% | 27% | 31% 31% 35% 26% 16% | 32% | 23% | 28% | 30% | 35% 21% 31% | 29% | 32% 35% 25% 22% 26% | 33% 31% 27% | 30%
Poor 45% | 45% 44% | 48% | 48% | 46% | 34% | 42% 44% 50% 43% 55% | 43% | 63% | 50% | 48% | 41% 54% 45% | 45% | 47% 29% 49% 55% 45% | 43% 48% 50% | 42%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 0% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 10% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Q8. Encouraging tourists to visit New York City
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes No
Excellent 11% | 10% 11% 10% | 11% | 9% | 15% | 12% 12% 7% 12% 12% [ 10% | 7% | 13% | 8% | 13% 12% 8% | 11% 9% 17% 7% 8% 15% 9% 9% 12% | 10%
Good 32% | 34% 31% | 30% | 26% | 38% | 36% | 29% 31% 39% 33% 19% | 33% | 21% | 27% | 36% | 32% 27% 30% | 33% | 32% 36% 36% 28% 30% | 36% 34% 29% | 34%
Fair 32% | 29% 34% | 38% | 34% | 27% | 25% | 28% 34% 30% 31% 37% | 32% | 34% | 35% | 32% | 35% 23% 32% | 32% | 32% 31% 32% 34% 32% | 32% 31% 31% | 32%
Poor 17% | 18% 16% 16% | 20% | 18% | 14% | 23% 13% 13% 19% 25% | 15% | 30% | 18% | 14% | 15% 28% 22% | 16% | 17% 12% 16% 22% 17% | 17% 17% 19% | 16%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 9% 8% 6% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 7% 10% 11% 6% 6% 10% | 7% 6% | 10% | 5% 10% 8% 8% 11% 4% 9% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8%
Q9. Managing everyday city services
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Excellent 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% | 10% | 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5% 8% 5%
Good 27% | 26% 28% 26% | 25% | 26% | 33% | 30% 28% 28% 24% 24% | 27% | 20% | 28% | 24% | 32% 24% 27% | 28% | 28% 30% 22% 25% 33% | 27% 23% 28% | 27%
Fair 39% | 40% 38% | 41% | 36% | 41% | 38% | 37% 38% 42% 39% 38% | 41% | 37% | 39% | 44% | 37% 37% 35% | 41% | 42% 43% 37% 36% 33% | 44% 40% 38% | 40%
Poor 23% | 22% 24% 24% | 26% | 24% | 17% | 22% 23% 22% 25% 30% | 23% | 37% | 23% | 22% | 22% 26% 30% | 21% | 21% 15% 26% 30% 21% | 22% 27% 21% | 24%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% 4% 4% | 5% | 4% | 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% | 1% | 3% | 5% | 2% 4% 3% | 5% 4% 2% 10% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% | 4%
Q10. Transforming NYPD into a force that serves and protects all New Yorkers
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ Yes | No
Excellent 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% | 11% | 15% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% | 12% 10% 8% 9% 7% 16% 11% 6% 15% 9% 4% 12% | 8%
Good 23% | 24% 22% 18% | 20% | 28% | 34% | 22% 25% 20% 24% 22% | 24% | 18% | 24% | 18% | 27% 22% 21% | 24% | 24% 26% 26% 21% 26% | 23% 23% 23% | 23%
Fair 31% | 28% 34% 27% | 34% | 34% | 32% | 33% 28% 31% 34% 26% | 33% | 26% | 28% | 31% | 35% 26% 39% | 29% | 28% 36% 19% 35% 30% | 31% 30% 28% | 32%
Poor 33% | 34% 32% | 43% | 33% | 27% | 22% | 29% 34% 36% 31% 41% | 33% | 46% | 40% | 44% | 24% 39% 31% | 34% | 38% 20% 36% 35% 27% | 33% 38% 34% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Q11. Tackling the issue of safety at Rikers Island
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island [ Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ Yes | No
Excellent 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 9% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 8% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Good 12% | 12% 13% 13% | 8% | 12% | 19% | 11% 13% 9% 15% 12% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 8% | 15% 13% 12% | 13% | 10% 18% 15% 11% 16% | 10% 10% 15% | 11%
Fair 27% | 27% 28% | 30% | 25% | 29% | 22% | 24% 26% 28% 30% 24% | 28% | 22% | 32% | 26% | 33% 22% 32% | 26% | 24% 37% 26% 26% 29% | 36% 21% 25% | 29%
Poor 37% | 39% 35% | 34% | 41% | 41% | 35% | 41% 36% 38% 37% 33% | 38% | 43% | 40% | 42% | 33% 40% 42% | 36% | 38% 31% 29% 42% 36% | 39% 40% 35% | 38%
Don't know/No opinion 19% | 18% 20% 19% | 21% | 15% | 20% | 16% 21% 24% 15% 26% | 19% | 19% | 14% | 20% | 14% 22% 12% | 21% | 26% 9% 26% 17% 12% | 14% 26% 21% | 19%
Q12. Every New York City mayor has their own style. Do you approve or disapprove of Eric Adams” style as mayor, so far?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island [ Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Yes No
Approve 53% | 55% 52% | 46% | 56% | 58% | 60% | 59% 54% 50% 53% 52% | 53% | 55% | 52% | 51% | 56% 55% 45% | 56% | 49% 67% 52% 53% 59% | 54% 52% 55% | 53%
Disapprove 37% | 37% 38% | 44% | 36% | 34% | 30% | 29% 39% 41% 36% 44% | 38% | 41% | 40% | 43% | 35% 37% 46% | 34% | 42% 25% 35% 40% 35% | 38% 39% 36% | 38%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 8% 10% 11% | 8% 8% | 10% | 12% 7% 9% 11% 5% 9% 3% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 13% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% | 10%
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Q13. While Adams has only been mayor since January, when you compare Adams’ job performance to that of former Mayor DeBlasio, do you think Adams is doing a better overall job than DeBlasio did, that Adams is doing about as well as DeBlasio did or that DeBlasio did a better
job than Adams is doing?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes [ No
2::2;: :;’d' ngabetteroverall jobthan | . | o0 | 350 | 28% | 20% | 36% | 42% | 35% | 44% 28% 32% | 41% | 33% | 56% | 36% | 24% | 39% | 45% | 36% | 35% | 45% 33% 20% | 32% | 31% | 37% | 40% | 39% | 33%
:::ms is doing about as well as DeBlasio | .o | 5o | 5900 | 4206 | 33% | 38% | 32% | 26% | 33% 46% 38% | 40% | 39% | 30% | 38% | 45% | 36% | 33% | 40% | 36% | 37% 2% 1% | 32% | 32% | 37% | 40% | 33% | 39%
:::":sm did abetterjobthan Adamsis | oo | 1000 | 170 | 20% | 15% | 18% | 12% | 20% | 17% 18% 18% | 10% | 19% | 11% | 15% | 21% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 18% | 13% 14% 2% | 24% | 24% | 15% | 14% | 18% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 11% 9% 12% 7% | 12% | 8% | 13% | 18% 7% 8% 12% 9% 9% 4% | 11% | 10% | 9% 6% 7% | 11% 5% 10% 16% 12% 13% | 11% 6% 10% | 11%
For each of the following New York City policies or proposals, tell me whether you support it or oppose it. (Q14-Q19 ROTATED)
Q14. Mandating the Covid vaccine for all students in New York City public schools
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes No
Support 58% | 55% | 59% | 55% | 48% | 61% | 72% | 60% | 48% 68% 64% | 36% | 67% | 32% | 46% | 77% | 57% | 37% | 54% | 58% | 50% 66% 71% | 57% | 60% | 49% | 62% | 48% | 63%
Oppose 39% | 41% | 39% | 42% | 47% | 37% | 25% | 35% | 50% 28% 34% | 61% | 31% | 67% | 50% | 19% [ 41% | 63% | 40% | 40% | 49% 31% 24% | 39% | 37% | 49% | 35% | 50% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% | 3% | 1% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 1% | 6% | 2% | 1% 3% 5% | 4% 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 4%
Q15. Ending gifted and talented programs in New York City public schools
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Support 28% | 24% | 32% | 24% | 28% | 28% | 37% | 32% | 25% 28% 28% | 31% | 28% | 28% | 24% | 27% | 27% | 29% | 18% | 31% | 23% 35% 40% | 25% | 40% | 23% | 19% | 28% | 28%
Oppose 67% | 70% | 64% | 70% | 66% | 69% | 59% | 66% | 67% 69% 66% | 64% | 67% | 66% | 72% | 69% | 70% | 63% | 81% | 62% | 69% 62% 57% | 72% | 52% | 74% | 77% | 68% | 66%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 6% | 4% | 6% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 2% 8% 3% 6% 5% | 4% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 8% | 1% | 7% | 9% 3% 3% | 3% 8% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 6%
Q16. Having more NYPD officers in the subways
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ Yes | No
Support 85% | 85% 85% | 75% | 85% | 93% | 94% | 87% 84% 76% 89% 93% | 82% | 97% | 84% | 71% | 92% 93% 83% | 85% | 83% 91% 85% 83% 86% | 88% 82% 85% | 85%
Oppose 14% | 13% 14% 23% | 14% | 7% 5% 12% 15% 21% 9% 7% 17% | 3% | 14% | 28% | 7% 6% 16% | 13% | 15% 9% 15% 15% 13% | 11% 16% 14% | 13%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Q17. Installing metal detectors at subway entrances
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ Yes | No
Support 63% | 56% 70% | 52% | 67% | 64% | 78% | 70% 62% 47% 72% 72% | 60% | 75% | 61% | 49% | 65% 76% 63% | 63% | 59% 67% 60% 67% 71% | 63% 55% 66% | 61%
Oppose 34% | 42% 27% | 45% | 32% | 31% | 18% | 27% 35% 49% 27% 27% | 37% | 22% | 37% | 49% | 33% 20% 35% | 34% | 38% 30% 36% 32% 25% | 34% 44% 31% | 36%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Q18. Breaking up homeless encampments in the city
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island [ Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Yes No
Support 60% | 61% 60% | 48% | 63% | 69% | 68% [ 59% 61% 57% 62% 62% | 58% | 79% | 59% | 46% | 67% 74% 57% | 61% | 63% 63% 44% 63% 61% | 62% 60% 62% | 60%
Oppose 32% | 31% 32% | 45% | 29% | 23% | 24% | 32% 30% 34% 33% 33% | 34% | 18% | 32% | 45% | 28% 19% 33% | 32% | 29% 29% 44% 32% 32% | 32% 32% 30% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 9% 5% 8% 10% | 7% 8% 8% 12% 5% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8%
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Q19. Making it easier to admit those who are dangerous to the public, or themselves to mental health facilities

Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes [ No
Support 89% | 87% 90% | 88% | 87% | 92% | 90% | 88% 88% 92% 87% 92% | 90% | 85% [ 91% [ 90% | 89% 91% 89% | 89% | 90% 91% 82% 90% 85% | 92% 92% | 84% | 92%
Oppose 8% 9% 7% 8% | 10% | 6% | 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 5% 6% | 11% | 8% | 6% | 9% 5% 7% | 8% 6% 7% 14% 7% 12% | 6% 5% 11% | 5%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 4% 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 2% 4% 4% | 3% | 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% | 2% 3% 5% | 3%
Q20. And thinking about the NYPD, do you think their budget should be increased, stay about the same as it is now, or be decreased?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes No
Increased 52% | 52% | 53% | 42% | 54% | 58% | 60% | 62% 49% 39% 59% | 62% | 46% | 80% | 49% | 31% | 55% | 76% | 49% | 53% | 55% 51% 49% | 55% 59% | 53% [ 45% | 57% | 50%
Stay about the same as it is now 27% | 26% | 29% | 28% | 25% | 28% | 32% | 22% 29% 32% 24% | 32% | 31% | 15% | 29% | 31% [ 33% | 16% | 30% | 27% | 24% 32% 26% | 27% 26% | 29% | 30% | 28% | 27%
Decreased 17% | 18% | 16% | 26% | 20% | 10% | 6% | 12% 20% 24% 13% 5% | 21% | 4% | 18% | 36% | 8% 6% 18% | 16% | 18% 15% 18% | 16% 13% | 16% | 21% | 13% | 19%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 4% 2% 4% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% | 0% | 4% | 2% | 3% 2% 3% | 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% | 4%
Q21. Now turning to your neighborhood. Overall, how satisfied are you with the quality of life in your neighborhood? Are you...
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Very satisfied 31% | 31% 31% | 31% | 31% | 30% | 36% | 24% 32% 32% 32% 37% | 31% | 35% | 31% | 38% | 29% 25% 24% | 33% | 38% 24% 40% 27% 28% | 26% 38% 29% | 32%
Somewhat satisfied 45% | 44% 46% | 50% | 38% | 44% | 41% | 33% 47% 41% 51% 54% | 48% | 37% | 41% | 46% | 46% 44% 48% | 44% | 45% 50% 39% 39% 41% | 50% 41% 42% | 46%
Not very satisfied 12% | 12% 12% 10% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 20% 10% 16% 8% 6% 11% | 11% | 15% | 11% | 14% 11% 13% | 12% | 11% 13% 9% 17% 16% | 10% 11% 12% | 13%
Not at all satisfied 12% | 12% 11% 8% | 16% | 13% | 9% 21% 12% 11% 8% 2% 11% | 16% | 13% | 6% | 11% 19% 13% | 11% 6% 13% 10% 17% 14% | 13% 9% 16% | 9%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 1% 0% 0% [ 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0%

How satisfied are you with each of the following aspects of life in your neighborhood, very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, not very satisfied, not at all satisfied? (Q22-Q27 ROTATED)
Q22. The level of police protection

Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Very satisfied 22% | 21% 22% 19% | 21% | 22% | 30% | 21% 19% 23% 21% 33% | 21% | 19% | 23% | 22% | 20% 25% 16% | 24% | 23% 23% 21% 19% 25% | 18% 22% 22% | 21%
Somewhat satisfied 47% | 49% 44% | 50% | 43% | 45% | 44% | 34% 46% 49% 54% 38% | 49% | 41% | 46% | 44% | 52% 44% 53% | 44% | 53% 41% 47% 40% 48% | 46% 45% 43% | 48%
Not very satisfied 16% | 15% 17% 18% | 14% | 19% | 14% | 21% 18% 15% 12% 15% | 17% | 21% | 11% | 18% | 16% 15% 17% | 16% | 13% 19% 20% 18% 13% | 20% 18% 19% | 15%
Not at all satisfied 13% | 13% 14% 10% | 19% | 12% | 10% | 24% 14% 10% 9% 10% | 12% | 17% | 18% | 13% | 12% 15% 12% | 13% 9% 14% 6% 22% 13% | 15% 13% 15% | 13%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Q23. The quality of city sanitation services
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ Yes | No
Very satisfied 30% | 33% 29% 25% | 28% | 34% | 41% | 33% 20% 19% 44% 44% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 28% | 29% 34% 25% | 32% | 31% 35% 22% 30% 32% | 30% 27% 29% | 31%
Somewhat satisfied 39% | 39% 39% | 40% | 37% | 38% | 34% | 33% 45% 41% 34% 41% | 40% | 44% | 35% | 39% | 41% 38% 46% | 37% | 43% 38% 45% 30% 32% | 40% 42% 39% | 39%
Not very satisfied 19% | 18% 20% 27% | 19% | 14% | 13% | 20% 18% 28% 14% 12% | 20% | 14% | 19% | 21% | 20% 14% 19% | 19% | 16% 13% 25% 26% 21% | 19% 20% 17% | 20%
Not at all satisfied 11% | 10% 12% 8% | 16% | 11% | 11% | 12% 15% 12% 7% 3% 10% | 13% | 16% | 11% | 10% 14% 10% | 12% 9% 13% 8% 14% 14% | 11% 10% 14% | 10%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Q24. The affordability of housing
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island [ Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Yes No
Very satisfied 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% | 16% | 9% 8% 5% 13% 9% 8% 6% | 11% [ 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 11% 15% 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% | 10%
Somewhat satisfied 25% | 26% 24% 24% | 21% | 28% | 29% | 23% 20% 27% 31% 28% | 28% | 30% | 18% | 22% | 29% 21% 24% | 25% | 27% 24% 25% 23% 24% | 26% 26% 21% | 27%
Not very satisfied 25% | 25% 25% 29% | 24% | 25% | 20% | 21% 26% 31% 22% 23% | 24% | 24% | 25% | 24% | 27% 22% 18% | 27% | 24% 21% 36% 28% 23% | 24% 25% 26% | 25%
Not at all satisfied 38% | 36% 39% | 39% | 45% | 37% | 28% | 43% 44% 34% 31% 33% | 37% | 38% | 42% | 41% | 34% 44% 48% | 35% | 38% 42% 22% 38% 40% | 41% 36% 45% | 34%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 8% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%

NYC0522 Crosstabs Page 4



Spectrum News NY1/Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 22 - June 1, 2022

1000 New York City Residents
MOE +/-3.1%

Q25. The quality of public transportation
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes [ No
Very satisfied 33% | 33% 33% | 33% | 32% | 30% | 40% | 29% 28% 37% 37% 32% | 32% | 25% | 33% [ 36% | 34% 28% 30% | 34% | 33% 36% 34% 30% 32% | 31% 35% | 29% | 35%
Somewhat satisfied 36% | 38% 34% | 37% | 31% | 40% | 34% | 36% 38% 38% 32% 37% | 37% | 38% | 34% [ 39% | 36% 30% 35% | 36% | 40% 35% 31% 33% 35% | 36% 34% | 35% | 36%
Not very satisfied 13% | 12% 14% 15% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 10% 17% 11% 13% 14% | 15% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 13% 16% 12% | 14% | 13% 11% 12% 17% 13% | 14% 13% 14% | 12%
Not at all satisfied 14% | 14% 14% 12% | 19% | 14% | 8% 20% 13% 12% 13% 12% | 12% | 19% | 17% | 8% | 11% 22% 17% | 13% | 11% 13% 15% 15% 14% | 14% 13% 16% | 12%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Q26. The quality of local schools
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes No
Very satisfied 25% | 25% 26% 24% | 26% | 28% | 28% | 19% 24% 28% 26% 38% | 24% | 28% | 21% | 25% | 22% 30% 18% | 28% | 30% 24% 18% 26% 34% | 21% 22% 32% | 22%
Somewhat satisfied 36% | 36% 37% | 39% | 33% | 39% | 33% | 38% 37% 29% 40% 32% | 34% | 32% | 51% | 34% | 42% 33% 44% | 34% | 31% 46% 44% 32% 36% | 42% 32% 34% | 38%
Not very satisfied 12% | 12% 11% 12% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 16% 11% 8% 13% 14% | 12% | 11% | 7% | 12% | 12% 10% 15% | 11% 9% 13% 7% 17% 12% | 10% 14% 12% | 11%
Not at all satisfied 12% | 13% 11% 12% | 18% | 10% | 6% 13% 16% 10% 11% 6% 11% | 20% | 15% [ 11% | 10% 16% 15% | 11% 8% 10% 11% 17% 10% | 15% 14% 17% | 9%
Don't know/No opinion 15% | 14% 15% 14% | 12% | 10% | 23% | 13% 13% 25% 11% 10% | 19% | 10% | 6% | 18% | 14% 10% 8% | 17% | 22% 7% 20% 8% 9% 11% 18% 5% | 20%
Q27. The ability to park a car
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Very satisfied 15% | 16% 14% 14% | 14% | 16% | 16% | 12% 9% 8% 24% 33% | 14% | 21% | 17% | 14% | 16% 13% 14% | 15% | 16% 13% 16% 16% 13% | 12% 19% 13% | 16%
Somewhat satisfied 21% | 19% 23% 22% | 18% | 24% | 21% | 15% 18% 22% 25% 33% | 22% | 23% | 17% | 22% | 23% 18% 24% | 20% | 25% 19% 17% 21% 21% | 20% 22% 22% | 21%
Not very satisfied 21% | 20% 22% 24% | 16% | 20% | 23% | 25% 24% 16% 17% 22% | 22% | 15% | 21% | 23% | 23% 16% 19% | 21% | 18% 23% 25% 19% 19% | 23% 20% 20% | 22%
Not at all satisfied 37% | 38% 35% | 35% | 46% | 35% | 29% | 41% 42% 40% 31% 8% 36% | 39% | 40% | 32% | 32% 49% 38% | 36% | 32% 40% 35% 38% 41% | 39% 31% 41% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% | 11% | 7% 6% 14% 2% 5% 7% 2% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9%
Q28. How concerned are you that a shooting in which a gunman targets people based on their race, religion or ethnicity, will happen in your neighborhood?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ Yes | No
Very concerned 43% | 37% 49% | 34% | 48% | 44% | 51% | 56% 43% 38% 41% 35% | 43% | 42% | 34% | 35% | 48% 47% 45% | 43% | 35% 46% 46% 48% 56% | 39% 34% 48% | 40%
Somewhat concerned 26% | 26% 27% 29% | 26% | 29% | 23% | 21% 29% 25% 27% 29% | 27% | 25% | 31% | 28% | 25% 26% 21% | 28% | 28% 27% 35% 21% 24% | 27% 27% 25% | 27%
Not very concerned 20% | 23% 18% 25% | 18% | 21% | 15% | 9% 19% 29% 20% 23% | 20% | 16% | 24% | 26% | 20% 14% 21% | 20% | 26% 17% 14% 20% 14% | 23% 26% 17% | 22%
Not at all concerned 9% 13% 5% 11% | 8% 6% | 10% | 13% 7% 7% 10% 12% 8% | 15% | 10% | 9% 6% 12% 12% | 8% 10% 10% 4% 9% 5% 8% 13% 8% 9%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Q29. And as you think about crime and safety not just in your neighborhood but across the city. Since the pandemic, do you feel more safe, less safe or about as safe as you did before the pandemic?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island [ Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ Yes | No
More safe 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Less safe 70% | 63% 77% | 67% | 74% | 71% | 70% | 73% 69% 66% 77% 56% | 70% | 78% | 73% | 68% | 73% 75% 70% | 71% | 70% 67% 79% 73% 70% | 71% 72% 67% | 72%
About as safe as before 25% | 30% 20% 29% | 21% | 24% | 27% | 22% 27% 27% 20% 43% | 26% | 19% | 25% | 30% | 22% 21% 25% | 25% | 27% 30% 10% 22% 25% | 25% 25% 27% | 24%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Q30. How concerned are you that you could be the victim of a violent crime? Are you...
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island [ Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Yes No
Very concerned 38% | 30% 45% | 31% | 43% | 39% | 41% | 55% 35% 29% 40% 29% | 38% | 35% | 34% | 31% | 38% 43% 34% | 39% | 25% 42% 42% 47% 52% | 34% 28% 43% | 35%
Somewhat concerned 38% | 38% 38% | 43% | 35% | 37% | 34% | 26% 40% 39% 39% 43% | 39% | 44% | 44% | 38% | 41% 37% 43% | 36% | 42% 37% 41% 37% 32% | 41% 40% 34% | 40%
Not very concerned 18% | 23% 13% 20% | 16% | 17% | 17% | 13% 17% 25% 17% 16% | 18% | 10% | 18% | 23% | 16% 14% 17% | 18% | 24% 15% 12% 11% 11% | 18% 24% 15% | 19%
Not at all concerned 6% 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 4% 11% 5% | 10% | 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
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Q31. Have you changed any part of your routine recently - where or how you go about your daily affairs - in order to feel safer as you go through your day?

Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH

Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes [ No
Yes 51% | 41% 59% | 48% | 58% | 51% | 47% | 58% 49% 50% 53% 40% | 50% | 56% | 51% | 43% | 55% 55% 50% | 51% | 44% 50% 55% 58% 52% | 53% 50% 56% | 48%
No 48% | 57% 41% | 52% | 41% | 48% | 52% | 39% 51% 50% 47% 60% | 50% | 44% | 48% | 57% | 44% 44% 49% | 48% | 56% 49% 43% 41% 48% | 47% 50% 43% | 51%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Q32. Switching to another topic... Do you think the U.S. Supreme Court should uphold the 1973 Roe versus Wade decision and keep the national policy on abortion as is, OR do you think the court should overturn Roe versus Wade and leave it to the states to decide on the issue of

abortion?

Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH

Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes No
Uphold Roe v Wade 65% | 63% 67% | 65% | 61% | 72% | 67% | 56% 63% 80% 63% 53% | 75% | 35% | 65% | 86% | 68% 37% 69% | 64% | 66% 72% 60% 61% 60% | 62% 76% 59% | 69%
Overturn 24% | 26% 23% 24% | 26% | 24% | 24% | 30% 25% 14% 28% 29% | 19% | 51% | 26% | 10% | 24% 49% 23% | 24% | 26% 19% 21% 28% 26% | 29% 18% 27% | 23%
Don't know/No opinion 11% | 11% 11% 11% | 13% | 5% 9% 14% 12% 7% 9% 18% 6% | 14% | 9% 4% 8% 14% 8% | 11% 9% 9% 19% 11% 14% 8% 6% 15% | 8%

Q33. Do you support or oppose New York State passing legislation that would BOTH provide additional funding to abortion providers, and financially assist women from states where abortion is illegal to come to New York to have an abortion?

Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Support 62% | 59% 65% | 71% | 57% | 61% | 57% | 58% 58% 75% 64% 45% | 74% | 26% | 59% | 86% | 63% 32% 63% | 63% | 55% 71% 71% 63% 57% | 62% 69% 53% | 69%
Oppose 31% | 32% 30% 23% | 35% | 34% | 36% | 37% 33% 21% 28% 51% | 21% | 65% | 34% | 11% | 30% 65% 31% | 31% | 39% 23% 19% 30% 39% | 30% 25% 39% | 26%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 9% 5% 6% | 8% | 5% | 7% 5% 9% 4% 9% 4% 5% | 9% | 7% | 4% | 7% 4% 6% | 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% | 6%
Q34. And a couple of what if questions... Would you be willing to pay higher energy bills if the additional amount you paid was used to lessen pollution?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Yes, willing 53% | 53% 55% | 59% | 54% | 52% | 50% | 56% 45% 64% 54% 51% | 58% | 40% | 57% | 70% | 55% 38% 53% | 54% | 54% 55% 58% 54% 47% | 54% 63% 51% | 56%
No, not willing 42% | 44% 40% | 36% | 42% | 45% | 44% | 40% 51% 30% 42% 48% | 37% | 59% | 39% | 24% | 43% 60% 44% | 42% | 44% 41% 36% 40% 47% | 44% 34% 45% | 40%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Q35. Would you take part in a composting program if it was made available in your area?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ Yes | No
Yes, would take part 65% | 62% 67% | 67% | 71% | 64% | 56% | 62% 57% 70% 69% 66% | 69% | 57% | 68% | 78% | 66% 51% 69% | 64% | 59% 71% 63% 71% 60% | 62% 77% 65% | 65%
No, would not take part 27% | 29% 25% 24% | 22% | 31% | 35% | 31% 27% 26% 25% 28% | 25% | 37% | 26% | 17% | 28% 36% 27% | 27% | 33% 21% 29% 23% 26% | 30% 21% 26% | 27%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 7% 16% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 13% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 13% 8% 3% 9% 8%
Q36. If there is an added fee for driving into most of Manhattan, Would you drive into Manhattan less or would the fee not change how often you drive into Manhattan?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island [ Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Yes No
Drive into Manhattan less 42% | 43% 42% | 42% | 47% | 43% | 38% | 41% 42% 38% 47% 45% | 41% | 55% | 45% | 38% | 44% 47% 43% | 42% | 40% 42% 45% 44% 41% | 53% 36% 45% | 41%
Fee would not change how often you 36% | 37% | 36% | 40% | 39% | 36% | 29% | 35% | 40% 30% 37% | 39% | 37% | 30% | 40% | 38% | 37% | 38% | 40% | 36% | 41% 35% 25% | 39% | 34% | 32% | 47% | 42% | 34%
drive into Manhattan
Don't go into Manhattan 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 1% 8% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Not applicable/Don't drive 13% | 10% 15% 12% | 7% | 14% | 22% | 15% 11% 24% 6% 11% | 16% | 9% 9% | 18% | 11% 10% 10% | 14% | 13% 15% 19% 10% 17% | 10% 9% 8% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%

NYC0522 Crosstabs Page 6



Spectrum News NY1/Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute

May 22 - June 1, 2022

1000 New York City Residents
MOE +/-3.1%

Q37. Would you use mass transit to get into and out of Manhattan if there was an added fee for driving into most of Manhattan?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes [ No
Would use mass transit 64% | 66% 62% | 68% | 63% | 66% | 56% | 70% 58% 67% 68% 53% | 65% | 58% | 66% [ 69% | 68% 58% 67% | 63% | 59% 63% 73% 71% 71% | 64% 59% | 62% | 66%
Would not use mass transit 27% | 27% 28% | 25% | 32% | 27% | 29% | 22% 35% 20% 26% 39% | 26% | 36% | 28% [ 22% | 25% 36% 26% | 28% | 33% 31% 18% 23% 19% | 30% 34% | 32% | 25%
Don't go into Manhattan 2% 1% 2% 1% | 0% | 2% | 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 2% | 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 2%
Not applicable/Don't use mass transit 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 8% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Q38. Do you think you will, in five years, be living in New York City or someplace else?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes No
New York City 55% | 59% 52% | 55% | 49% | 56% | 65% | 43% 56% 66% 57% 40% | 64% | 39% | 45% | 66% | 56% 45% 57% | 55% | 59% 56% 72% 49% 53% | 53% 58% 51% | 59%
Someplace else 36% | 34% 39% | 40% | 44% | 37% | 23% | 49% 34% 27% 34% 51% | 30% | 57% | 47% | 26% | 37% 48% 36% | 37% | 34% 38% 23% 45% 38% | 40% 39% 43% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 8% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8% | 12% | 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 3% 6% 8%
Q39. Have you or someone you know sought treatment for mental health since the start of the pandemic?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Yes 35% | 32% 38% | 47% | 36% | 34% | 13% | 35% 36% 43% 29% 27% | 37% | 24% | 41% | 47% | 29% 30% 37% | 35% | 34% 28% 38% 43% 32% | 36% 41% 35% | 36%
No 64% | 67% 62% | 52% | 64% | 65% | 86% | 64% 64% 56% 69% 71% | 62% | 76% | 59% | 53% | 70% 70% 63% | 65% | 66% 72% 62% 57% 68% | 64% 58% 65% | 64%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% [ 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 1%
Q40. Do you own a car?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | Yes [ No
Yes 47% | 53% 43% | 34% | 53% | 62% | 52% | 38% 47% 31% 60% 75% | 45% | 73% | 53% | 41% | 49% 55% 63% | 43% | 57% 41% 45% 41% 26% | 52% 66% 56% | 43%
No 52% | 46% 57% | 66% | 47% | 38% | 48% | 62% 53% 67% 38% 25% | 55% | 27% | 47% | 59% | 51% 45% 37% | 57% | 43% 59% 55% 59% 74% | 48% 34% 44% | 57%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q41. How often did you ride the subway in the last week?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ Yes | No
Not at all 51% | 46% 57% | 40% | 50% | 58% | 72% | 52% 50% 36% 56% 90% | 53% | 66% | 50% | 41% | 54% 66% 51% | 52% | 60% 51% 43% 44% 52% | 52% 51% 57% | 49%
1 to 3 times 19% | 20% 19% 20% | 22% | 18% | 17% | 20% 20% 23% 18% 4% 19% | 15% | 16% | 20% | 21% 17% 23% | 18% | 14% 21% 25% 21% 20% | 20% 20% 20% | 19%
More than 3 times 28% | 33% 24% | 40% | 29% | 24% | 10% | 28% 29% 39% 25% 6% 28% | 18% | 33% | 39% | 25% 16% 27% | 29% | 26% 28% 32% 34% 28% | 28% 30% 23% | 32%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q42. (If currently working) During the pandemic did you work from home to any degree or did you continue to work as you did before?
Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ |Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island [ Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic [ <$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Yes No
Work from home 48% | 43% 54% | 47% | 48% | 50% | 59% | 40% 53% 70% 35% 25% | 56% | 49% | 38% | 60% | 48% 35% 48% | 48% | 62% 40% 50% 34% 31% | 36% 69% 43% | 53%
Continue to work as before 39% | 46% 32% | 37% | 38% | 45% | 34% | 50% 34% 21% 50% 60% | 33% | 46% | 48% | 29% | 41% 52% 45% | 38% | 27% 46% 33% 52% 51% | 51% 24% 41% | 37%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 11% 13% 16% | 14% | 5% 6% 10% 13% 9% 16% 15% | 12% | 5% | 14% | 11% | 10% 13% 7% | 14% | 10% 14% 17% 14% 18% | 13% 7% 15% | 10%
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Q43. (If currently working) Currently, assuming a five-day work week, how many days of the five would you prefer to work from home if it were possible for you to do your job from home?

Gender Age Borough Party Political View Union HH Ethnicity Income Child in HH
Staten Ind/ Afr $50K-
Total M F 18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | Island | Dem | Rep | Oth | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | White | Amer/Black | Asian | Hispanic | <$50K [ $100K| $100K+ | Yes [ No
One 7% 8% 5% 7% | 6% | 6% | 7% | 4% 7% 7% 7% 0% 5% | 10% [ 5% | 4% | 9% 5% 8% | 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% | 5%
Two 16% | 14% 17% | 13% | 19% | 15% | 14% | 6% 15% 22% 18% 12% | 17% | 13% | 17% | 17% | 18% 7% 23% | 13% | 20% 14% 15% 12% 14% | 14% 19% | 15% [ 16%
Three 19% | 16% 23% 20% | 16% | 21% | 13% | 17% 19% 20% 20% 13% | 20% | 10% | 24% | 22% | 17% 19% 18% | 19% | 23% 25% 13% 14% 13% | 15% 23% 16% | 21%
Four 8% 5% 11% 8% 8% 8% 2% 3% 9% 9% 9% 0% 9% 8% 3% | 11% | 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 12% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8%
Five 32% | 33% 30% | 33% | 31% | 34% | 30% | 44% 28% 27% 32% 42% | 34% | 24% | 28% | 32% | 31% 31% 26% | 34% | 23% 39% 36% 32% 36% | 34% 29% 30% | 34%
None 17% | 21% 14% 16% | 20% | 14% | 30% | 26% 18% 14% 13% 33% | 14% | 35% | 19% [ 12% | 16% 32% 17% | 18% | 20% 12% 16% 21% 18% | 20% 16% 22% | 14%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% | 2% | 1% | 4% | 0% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 4% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% | 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% | 2%
Nature of the Sample
New York City Residents
MOE
Gender
Male 46%
Female 52%
Age
18to 34 33%
35 to 49 25%
50 to 64 21%
65 and older 15%
Borough
Bronx 16% | +/-7.7
Brooklyn 30% | +/-5.7
Manhattan 21% | +/-6.8
Queens 27% | +/-5.9
Staten Island 6% |+/-13.1
Party (among Registered Voters)
Democrat 65%
Republican 9%
Independent/Other 21%
Political View
Liberal 30%
Moderate 38%
Conservative 21%
Race/Ethnicity
White 33%
African American/Black 21%
Hispanic/Latino 25%
Asian 12%
Employment
Part/Full Time 62%
Unemployed 15%
Retired 17%
Income
Less than $50,000 30%
$50,000 to $100,000 28%
$100,000 or more 30%
Union HH
Yes 24%
No 74%
Child in HH
Yes 37%
No 61%
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